Registration Form

Handicaps will be verified through GHIN. If you do not have a GHIN number, write in your average score for 18 holes in that area.

Player #3

Name				
Address				
City	_State	_Zip		
Phone No:				
Email:				
Club Affiliation:				
GHIN Number:				
Average 18-hole score:				

Meal: Regular or Vegetarian (Circle One)

Player #4

Name				
Address				
City				
Phone No:				
Email:				
Club Affiliation:				
GHIN Number:				
Average 18-hole score:				

Meal: Regular or Vegetarian (Circle One)

MWA Scholarships

Since Madden Women's Association (MWA) established its Scholarship Fund in 1998, we have awardedmore than \$127,000 to deserving African American females in the greater Dayton, Ohio area to help thempursue their college educations.

Our scholarship awards are made possible through the generous support of businesses, organizations, members, and individuals.

Our 2024 goal is to award seven (7) \$1,500 scholarships. All scholarships are presented to recipients during the Invitational closing ceremony.

How to Donate

Please visit our website for additional information and to donate securely using:

PayPal at <u>www.maddenwomengolf.org</u> or

Make Checks Payable to:

Madden Women's Association

2024 MWA Officers

Natasha Williams – President Marian Glancey – Vice President Regina Williams – Treasurer Linda Lee – Association Secretary Jeannie Joyce – League Secretary

Madden Women's Association



36th ANNUAL INVITATIONAL GOLF TOURNAMENT

Saturday, June 1rd, 2024 1:00PM Shotgun Start

Meadowbrook at Clayton Golf Course 6001 Salem Avenue Clayton, Ohio 45315

www.maddenwomensgolf.org

Madden Women's Association Fund is a component fund of the Dayton Foundation.

Tournament Information

This is a four-woman shotgun scramble. Prizes will be awarded for 1st, 2nd, and 3rd place in both **Gross** and **Net** categories. Register individually or as a team. A team handicap will be assigned based on the course handicaps of the individual players divided by number of team members.

Entry Fee

\$100 per player

The entry fee includes:

- golf
- ½ cart
- dinner

Deadline

All entries must be received by Tuesday, May 21st, 2024

Payment

Pay with **PayPal** at <u>www.maddenwomengolf.org</u>

or Make checks payable to: <u>Madden Women's Association</u> Mail to: Madden Women's Association

Madden Women's Associatio P.O. Box 3234 Dayton, Ohio 45401-3234

<u>Prizes</u>

Closest-to-Pin

- Longest Drive
- Longest Putt
- First Team Registered (guests only)
- Best Dressed
- Prize Raffle & Give Away

Other Activities

- 50/50 Cash Raffle
- Silent Auction
- Optional Skins \$20 per team (pay at the tournament)

Contacts

Beverly Moore, Tournament Director Cell: 937.479.2020 Email: Beverly.Moore@live.com

Jannecia Watson, Co-Tournament Director Cell: 937.271.0987 Email: jannecia1@gmail.com

MWA is a tax exempt public charity under 501(c) (3) of the IRS code. Tax ID Number is 36-4570833

Registration Form

Handicaps will be verified through GHIN. If you do not have a GHIN number, write in your average score for 18 holes in that area.

Player #1		
Name		
Address		
City		
Phone No:		
Email:		
Club Affiliation:		
GHIN Number:		
Average 18-hole se	core:	

Meal: Regular or Vegetarian (Circle One)

Player #2				
Name				
Address				
City				
Phone No:				
Email:				
Club Affiliation:				
GHIN Number:				
Average 18-hole	e score:			

Meal: Regular or Vegetarian (Circle One)